Zurcon
®
 Excluder
®
 500
Double Acting
Rubber Energized
Flexible Double-acting Scraper

Edition January 2011
Zurcon® Excluder® 500
Ordering Example
Zurcon® Excluder 500® with O-Ring
Rod diameter: dN = 50.0 mm
Series: WEP1 (from Table X)
TSS Part No.: WEP100500 (from Table XI)
Materials:  Excluder® of Zurcon® Z05
O-Ring of NBR 70 Shore A
Z05 WEP1  00500 - N
Material code (scraper)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Rod diameter x 10
Quality Index (Standard)
Material code (O-Ring)
  Installation Recommendation
d2
r max. 0.2
r1
L3
a
d
N
D
4
D
3
60°
min. 1.0
Figure 6 Installation drawing
Table X Installation dimensions
Series No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Step
Width
O-Ring
Cross
Section
dN f8/h9 D3 H9 L3 +0.2 D4 H11 a min d2
WEP0 12.0 - 36.0 dN + 7.6 4.2 dN + 1.5 3.0 2.62
WEP1 36.0 - 65.0 dN + 8.8 6.3 dN + 1.5 3.0 2.62
WEP2 70.0 - 130.0 dN + 12.2 8.1 dN + 2.0 4.0 3.53
Up to 25 mm diameter we recommend the use of a split groove.
33Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
Zurcon® Excluder® 500
Table XI Installation dimensions / TSS part numbers
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Radius
Step
Width
TSS Part No.
O-Ring Size
dN f8/h9 D3 H9 L3 +0.2 D4 H11 r1 max a min.